First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 24 October 2018 at 5 pm.

## No. S 698

# PUBLIC TRANSPORT COUNCIL ACT (CHAPTER 259B)

# PUBLIC TRANSPORT COUNCIL (TICKET PAYMENT SERVICE LICENCE) (EXEMPTION) (AMENDMENT NO. 2) ORDER 2018

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 27 of the Public Transport Council Act, the Public Transport Council makes the following Order:

#### Citation and commencement

**1.** This Order is the Public Transport Council (Ticket Payment Service Licence) (Exemption) (Amendment No. 2) Order 2018 and comes into operation on 24 October 2018.

#### Amendment of Schedule

- **2.** The Schedule to the Public Transport Council (Ticket Payment Service Licence) (Exemption) Order 2014 (G.N. No. S 514/2014) is amended by inserting, immediately after item 237, the following items:
  - "238. Toh Soon Sheng Store
  - 239. WWF-World Wide Fund for Nature (Singapore) Limited
  - 240. Cuscaden Properties Pte Ltd
  - 241. GWC Commercial Pte. Ltd.
  - 242. Gong Cha (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
  - 243. The Singapore Chinese Girls' School
  - 244. Fine Food F&B Pte. Ltd.
  - 245. Pines Food Delight Pte. Ltd.
  - 246. Olea Foods Pte. Ltd.
  - 247. Foodclique Pte. Ltd.

- 248. Seton Lin
- 249. Soh Keng Soon
- 250. Wong Kai Heng / Yiak Mei Fong
- 251. Chua Sui Tee & Lim Eng Lee
- 252. The Wok People Pte. Ltd.
- 253. De'Quek Trading Pte Ltd
- 254. Handphoneshop Pte. Ltd.
- 255. Sonata Rainbow Dancewear Pte Ltd
- 256. GEMS World Academy (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
- 257. Mercatus Co-operative Limited
- 258. Mercatus Alpha Co-operative Limited
- 259. Mercatus Beta Co-operative Limited
- 260. Mercatus Epsilon Co-operative Limited
- 261. Mount Faber Leisure Group Pte. Ltd.
- 262. The Management Corporation Strata Title Plan No. 1847
- 263. Klook Travel Technology Pte. Ltd.
- 264. The One Travel & Tours Pte. Ltd.".

[G.N. Nos. S 689/2014; S 774/2014; S 10/2015; S 75/2015; S 152/2015; S 760/2015; S 86/2016; S 337/2016; S 31/2017; S 130/2017; S 371/2017; S 656/2017; S 204/2018]

Made on 23 October 2018.

## **RICHARD MAGNUS**

Chairman, Public Transport Council, Singapore.

[PTC 84-01; AG/LEGIS/SL/259B/2015/2 Vol. 1]